E SERVICE LIST

COUNSEL/PARTY LAWYER(S)/ PARTY E-MAIL ADDRESS
CONTACT PERSON(S) | REPRESENTING

KRONIS, Mervyn Abramowitz Martin Ross Group | mabramowitz@krme-law.com

ROTSZTAIN, Tel: 416-218-5620 Inc. pcho@krmc-law.com

MARGLES, CAPPEL | Fax: 416-306-9874

LLP Philip Cho

8 King Street East, #1000
Toronto, ON M5C 1B5

Tel: 416-218-5620
Fax: 416-306-9874

COLLINS BARROW | Daniel Weisz Monitor dweisz@collinsbarrow.com
TORONTO LIMITED | Tel: 416-646-8778 ejcorrado@collinsbarrow.com
11 King Street West, Fax: 416-480-2646
#700 Eric Corrado
Toronto, ON M5H 4C7 Tel: 647-727-3659

Fax: 416-480-2646
TORKIN MANES LLP | Fay Sulley ‘| Monitor fsulley@torkinmanes.com

1500-151 Yonge Street
Toronto, ON M5C 2W7

Tel: 416-777-5419
Fax: 1-888-587-5769

DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE CANADA
Tax Section, Exchange
Tower

Suite 3400, P.O. Box 36
130 King Street West
Toronto, ON MS5X 1K6

Diane H. A. Winters
Tel: 416-973-3172
Fax: 416-973-0810

diane.winters@justice.gc.ca




COUNSEL/PARTY LAWYER(S)/ PARTY E-MAIL ADDRESS
CONTACT REPRESENTING
PERSON(S)
MINISTRY OF REVENUE | Kevin O’Hara kevin.ohara@ontario.ca
(ONTARIO) Tel: 905-433-6934

Legal Services Branch
6™ Floor, P.O. Box 627
Station A

33 King Street West

Fax: 905-436-4510

Oshawa, ON

L1H 8H5

SHERFAM INC. Craig Baxter cbaxter@apotex.ca
150 Signet Draive Tel: 416-401-7380

Weston, ON M9L 1T9

Fax: 1-800-609-
9444

RP HOLDINGS INC. Craig Baxter cbaxter@apotex.ca

1 City Centre Drive Tel: 416-401-7380

Suite 620 Fax: 1-800-609-

Mississauga, ON 9444

L5B 1M2

DELL FINANCIAL Daniel Murphy Daniel e murphy@dell.com
SERVICES CANDA

LIMITED-LEGAL

DEPARTMENT

FARRIS, VAUGHAN, Tim Louman- S. Vinodkumar tlouman-gardiner@farris.com
WILLS & MURPHY LLP Gardiner USA, Inc., creditor

25" Floor Tel: 604-661-1729

700 W Georgia Street Fax: 604-661-9349

Vancouver, BC
V7Y 1B3
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